OP \$40.00 2880959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM869626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visiting Physician Services, PC		01/19/2024	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VPS Medical Services, PC	
Doing Business As:	ess As: DBA Visiting Physician Services	
Street Address:	23 Main Street, Suite D1	
City:	Holmdel	
State/Country:	Intry: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	ode: 07733	
Entity Type:	ype: Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880959	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7325711156

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-571-1000

Email: Alex.Binder@vnahg.org

Correspondent Name: Alex Binder

Address Line 1: 23 Main Street, Suite D1

Address Line 4: Holmdel, NEW JERSEY 07733

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alex Binder
SIGNATURE:	/Alex Binder/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2024

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0766

900829464

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008321 FRAME: 0767

RECORDED: 01/19/2024